Riis Park 49th Annual Thanksgiving Day Race Results

Thursday November 28, 2019 Cold, Overcast and Muddy

24th Annual Joe Mittel Memorial Mile

Time Age Group
1. Dominick Gramarosso 5:53 1st
2. Brandon Galicia 5:54 2nd
3. Adrian Gorski 6:24 1st
4. Richard Taing 6:45 3rd
5. Charlie Taing 7:57 4th
6. Deliah Pedro 8:04 Ist 1stW
7. Stephanie Hu 8:17 2nd
8. Caleb Sun 8:30 1st
9. lJiang Liang 8:36 5th
10. Decong Chen 8:40 6th
11. Elizabeth Chen 8:45 3rd
12. Cherry Ng 8:48 4th
13. Isabel Wu 9:05 5th
14. Richard he 9:07 7th
15. Dustin Puckett 9:13 1st
16. Cleo Puckett 9:14 Ist
17. Leo He 9:15 2nd
18. Jiancong Chen 9:16 1st
19. Thomas Yu 9:17 3rd
20. David Hu 9:32 8th
21.  Yigi Kuang 9:41 1st
22. Isabella Chen 9:50 1st
23. Rachel Hu 10:07 2nd
24. Carly Ng 10:10 3rd
25. Suz Wong 10:24 2nd
26. Yangfeng Li 11:04 1st
27. Kayla Kuang 11:07 4th
28. Huang Ben Yue 11:15 2nd
29. Pete Block 11:21 1st
30. Peter Liang 11:30 2nd
31. Jack Liao 11:33 2nd
32.  Brianna Zhang 11:37 6th
33. Annaliao 11:48 7th
34. Ricky He 11:52 4th
35. Melissa Hu 11:53 5th
36. Kuofen Li 11:54 3rd
37. Yi Mel 11:55 1st
38. Alvis Chen Mel 11:56 3rd
39. LizhenHu 12:50 4th
40. XiangYu 12:52 3rd
41. Yamping Chen 13:30 2nd
42.  Whitney Mel 13:36 6th
43, Kaiger Wang 13:43 5th
44. Tina Huang 14:06 5th
45. Rui Kang Huang 14:20 6th
46. Matthew Liang 14:45 4th
47.  Haung Shizheng 14:49 6th
48. ZhuYizo 14:50 1st
49. Christopher Lentino 15:10 5th
50. Andrea Wang 15:22 7th (5 yr old)
51. Lili Shen 15:55 4th
52. LiuJuan Ruan 17:54 7th
53. Felix Coleman 25:40 2nd

5 Runners DNF

Despite the cold and muddy course most runners were faster than last year. Judith Ragusca, mother of Riis Park

legend Joe Mittel, once again generously donated prizes of the 24th straight year.



19th Annual Dick King Memorial 5,000 Meter Race

Griffin Kelly

Ismael Rubiano

Ethan Hoppe

Manuel Bautista

Ken Schuch

Dana Johnson

Carlos Vasquez

Adrian Gorski

Mike Fleischhacker

Paul Angarone
Laura Jayne

. Conor O'Shea

. Michael O'Shea

. Dan Hoppe

. Alejandro Pedro

. Bill Thom

17. Yasmin Elvira

Rnrs

18. Marek Kolaczekwski

19. Laureano Galan

20. Ryan Johnson

21. Joe Lentino

22. JuanJuarez

23. Luis Gomez

24. Deliah Pedro

25.  Gladys Reyes
26.  ??7727?27?

27. Yujie Sun

28. Alex Gordon

29. Randy Gordon

30. Julian Rogel

31. Degong Chen

32. Alex Mayros

33. Bob Gagne

34. Isabelle Chen
Panda TC

35. Litza Mavrothalasitis
Amedei TC

36. Bob Chadwick

37. lJian Cong Chen

38. Alex Sterczek

39. Elizabeth Chen
40. Huanz Ben Yue
41. Thomas Yu

42. Zack Gordon

43.  Evelyn Cato

44, Eusra Mayros
45. Karen Gordon
46. Carmen Navaro
47.  Eileen Ferguson
48. Hank Caldwell
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Time
19:17
20:24
20:50
20:55
21:15
22:00
22:19
22:49
22:52
23:44
24:07
24:27
24:46
24:53
25:03
25:07
25:25

25:32
25:38
25:43
25:44
26:05
27:16
28:11
29:50
29:51
29:54
30:28
30:34
31:24
33:10
33:51
34:01
34:40

34:45

34:57
35:35
35:52
35:53
36:02
36:05
36:10
36:27
38:45
39:38
43:45
45:56
47:13

Age Group
1st 25-29

1st 40-49
2nd 25-29
1st 30-39
1st 50-59
2nd 30-39
2nd 40-49
1st 20-24
2nd 50-59
1st 65-69
1st 25-29 W
3rd 30-39
4th 30-39
5th 30-39
3rd 50-59
4th 50-59
1st 30-39 W

1st 60-64
2nd 60-64
3rd 40-49
6th 30-39
4th 40-49
5th 50-59
Ist14- W
2nd 30-39 W

1st 15-19 W
1st 15-19
5th 40-49
6th 50-59
2nd 15-19
2nd 65-69
3rd 65-69
1st 50-59 W

1st 40-49 W

1st 70+

1st 14-

7th 50-59
2nd 14- W
2nd 40-49
2nd 14-

3rd 14-

2nd 50-59 W
1st 65-69 W
3rd 40-49 W
4th 40-49 W
1st 70+ W
2nd 70+

Team
Don Amidei TC
Chgo. Rd. Rnrs.
Shamrock TC
Chgo. Rd. Rnrs.
Riis Park A
Shamrock TC
Unattached
Riis Park A
Riis Park A
Riis Park A
Riis Park A
Shamrock TC
Shamrock TC
Shamrock TC
Chgo. Rd. Rnrs.
Riis Park B
Chgo Rd

Riis Park B
Chgo. Rd. Rnrs.
Shamrock TC
Riis Park B
Unattached
Riis Park B
Chgo. Rd. Rnrs.
Shamrock TC

Red Panda TC
Unattached
Unattached
Chgo. Rd. Rnrs
Red Panda
Don Amedei TC
Don Amedei TC
Red

Don

Riis Park B
Red Panda TC
Unattached
Red Panda TC
Red Panda TC
Red Panda
Unattached
Unattached
Don Amedei TC
Unattached
Unattached
Riis Park

Riis Park



Team Results

Riis Park A

5 Ken Schuch

8 Adrian Gorski

9 Michael Fleischhacker
10 Paul Angarone

11 LauralJayne

43 Total

Chicago Road Runners
2 Ismael Rubiano
4 Manual Bautista
15 Alejandro Pedro
17 Yasmin Elvira
19 Laureano Galan
57 Total

Don Amidei TC

1 Kelly Griffin

32 Alex Mavros

33 Bob Gagne

35 Litza Mayrothalasitis
44 Eusra Mavros

145 Total

Shamrock TC

3 Ethan Hoppe

6 Dana Johnson
12 Conor O'Shea
13 Michael O'Shea
14 Danny Hoppe
48 Total

Riis Park B

16 Bill Thom

18 Marek Kolaczekwski
21 Joe Lentino

23 Louis Gomez

36 Bob Chadwick

114 Total

Red Panda TC

27 Yujie Sun

31 Decong Chen
34 l|sabella Chen
37 lJian Cong Chen
39 Elizabeth Chen
168 Total

The Riis Park A team won with depth putting 5 runners in the top 11. The Shamrock TC
returned after a years' absense to take second and the Chicago Road Warriors finished third
even though they were three points better than last year.

Forty Eight runners finished the cold muddy course with 3 DNF's and 5 no shows. The
youngest finisher was 10 yr old Jian Cong Chen and the oldest Hank Caldwell at 84 yrs.

Thanks to all who came out to run and cheer and to our volunteers for making it
happen--Chris Precht, Sylvia Angarone, Mark Blaszczyk, Ken Dietz, Pete Block, Bill Kearns, Paul
Henderickson, Pat Savage, Mike Savage, Mike Fleischhacker, Mike Vlasak, Howard Von
Wedelstaedt and Bill Thom who supplied the finish clock.

The Henderickson Family, Bob Gagne and Joe Lentino all joined the Striders.

The Christmas Classic races will be December 21st----1.2, 3.6 and the Mike Bastian 6 miler.



